## Bid #PSUT-21-03 Water Meter Installation Project

Base Bid			RTS Water Solutions, LLC		RTS Water Solutions, LLC New Pricing		Variance	%Varia nce	National Metering Services, Inc.		UMSI		Vanguard Utility Services, Inc.		GPE Engineering & General Contractor Corp.		Southern Cross, LLC.	
Item #	Item	QTY Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
PSUT-21-03-01-01	Installation of Owner Furnished Meters	16272 EA	\$37.64	\$612,478.08	\$36.91	\$600,599.52	-\$11,878.56	-2%	\$44.00	\$715,968.00	\$39.60	\$644,371.20	\$51.75	\$842,076.00	\$175.00	\$2,847,600.00	\$165.63	\$2,695,131.36
PSUT-21-03-01-02	Furnish Single Meter Box (Choose One from Specifications)	6509 EA	\$65.28	\$424,907.52	\$90.38	\$588,283.42	\$163,375.90	38%	\$94.50	\$615,100.50	\$76.56	\$498,329.04	\$93.55	\$608,916.95	\$150.00	\$976,350.00	\$50.00	\$325,450.00
PSUT-21-03-01-03	Install Single Meter Box (At the same time as the meter)	6509 EA	\$38.64	\$251,507.76	\$37.88	\$246,560.92	-\$4,946.84	-2%	\$32.00	\$208,288.00	\$60.00	\$390,540.00	\$54.50	\$354,740.50	\$85.00	\$553,265.00	\$113.87	\$741,179.83
PSUT-21-03-01-04	Furnish Double Meter Box (Choose one from Specifications)	3254 EA	\$109.72	\$357,028.88	\$115.54	\$375,967.16	\$18,938.28	5%	\$119.60	\$389,178.40	\$93.24	\$303,402.96	\$119.60	\$389,178.40	\$200.00	\$650,800.00	\$85.00	\$276,590.00
PSUT-21-03-01-05	Install Double Meter Box (At the same time as the meter)	3254 EA	\$81.59	\$265,493.86	\$79.97	\$260,222.38	-\$5,271.48	-2%	\$42.00	\$136,668.00	\$60.00	\$195,240.00	\$85.00	\$276,590.00	\$85.00	\$276,590.00	\$170.81	\$555,815.74
PSUT-21-03-01-06	Furnish Dual Check Valve (Watts DuC or equal)	16272 EA	\$31.11	\$506,221.92	\$31.11	\$506,221.92	\$0.00	0%	\$45.68	\$743,304.96	\$36.00	\$585,792.00	\$50.01	\$813,762.72	\$70.00	\$1,139,040.00	\$111.00	\$1,806,192.00
PSUT-21-03-01-07	Dual Check Valve Installation	16272 EA	\$28.63	\$465,867.36	\$28.06	\$456,592.32	-\$9,275.04	-2%	\$20.00	\$325,440.00	\$60.00	\$976,320.00	\$130.00	\$2,115,360.00	\$35.00	\$569,520.00	\$89.00	\$1,448,208.00
			Bid Totals	\$2,883,505.38		\$3,034,447.64				\$3,133,947.86		\$3,593,995.20	1	\$5,400,624.57		\$7,013,165.00		\$7,848,566.93
			Price Variance			\$ 150,942.26				\$99,500.22		\$559,547.56		\$2,366,176.93		\$3,978,717.36		\$4,814,119.29
			% Variance			5%				3%		18%		78%		131%		159%

Unit Price Schedule			RTS Water Solutions, LLC		RTS Water Solutions, LLC New Pricing		% Variance Varianc e		National Metering Services, Inc.		UMSI		Vanguard Utility Services, Inc.		GPE Engineering & General Contractor Corp.		Southern Cross, LLC.	
Item #	Item	QTY Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
PSUT-21-03-02-01	Replace Angle Stop	1 EA	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$209.15	\$209.15	-\$0.85	-0.4%	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$ 78.00 \$	78.00	\$ 115.10 \$	115.10	\$ 200.00 \$	200.00	\$ 318.75 \$	318.75
PSUT-21-03-02-02	Repair or Line Break	1 EA	\$90.55	\$90.55	\$89.52	\$89.52	-\$1.03	-1.1%	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$ 180.00 \$	180.00	\$ 85.00 \$	85.00	\$ 2,500.00 \$	2,500.00	\$ 683.24 \$	683.24
PSUT-21-03-02-03	Service Line Extension (relocate sidewalk meters to back of walk	1 EA	\$138.96	\$138.96	\$137.19	\$137.19	-\$1.77	-1.3%	\$74.00	\$74.00	\$ 300.00 \$	300.00	\$ 175.00 \$	175.00	\$ 2,500.00 \$	2,500.00	\$ 1,125.00 \$	1,125.00
PSUT-21-03-02-04	Sidewalk Replacement (5' x 4', thick)	1 EA	\$462.86	\$462.86	\$454.83	\$454.83	-\$8.03	-1.7%	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$ 180.00 \$	180.00	\$ 275.00 \$	275.00	\$ 150.00 \$	150.00	\$ 920.00 \$	920.00
PSUT-21-03-02-05	Furnish Antenna Booster	1 EA	\$17.78	\$17.78	\$17.78	\$17.78	\$0.00	0.0%	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$ 32.50 \$	32.50	\$ 18.50 \$	18.50	\$ 250.00 \$	250.00	\$ 9.20 \$	9.20
PSUT-21-03-02-06	Furnish Single Traffic Bearing Meter Box & Lid (Tier 15 or greater	1 EA	\$120.83	\$120.83	\$120.83	\$120.83	\$0.00	0.0%	\$172.50	\$172.50	\$ 76.56 \$	76.56	\$ 88.55 \$	88.55	\$ 275.61 \$	275.61	\$ 50.00 \$	50.00
PSUT-21-03-02-07	Install Single Traffic Bearing Meter Box and Lid	1 EA	\$38.64	\$38.64	\$37.88	\$37.88	-\$0.76	-2.0%	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$ 60.00 \$	60.00	\$ 275.00 \$	275.00	\$ 200.00 \$	200.00	\$ 113.87 \$	113.87
PSUT-21-04-02-08	Furnish Double Traffic Bearing Meter Box and Lid	1 EA	\$176.38	\$176.38	\$176.38	\$176.38	\$0.00	0.0%	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$ 93.24 \$	93.24	\$ 130.70 \$	130.70	\$ 374.55 \$	374.55	\$ 85.00 \$	85.00
PSUT-21-04-02-09	Install Double Traffic Bearing Meter Box and Lid	1 EA	\$81.59	\$81.59	\$79.97	\$79.97	-\$1.62	-2.0%	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$ 60.00 \$	60.00	\$ 375.00 \$	375.00	\$ 200.00 \$	200.00	\$ 170.81 \$	170.81